P11000056704

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

ķ.

Office Use Only



300208688963

06/16/11--01010--010 **78.75





6(A

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: IN TUNE T	
(PROPOSED CORPORA) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	TE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Davinia Ba	(Printed or typed)
	Son Circle #3
Westey Chapel City,	
(B+3) 428-5 Daytime To	280 elephone number
	ntunerecords.Com I for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME	1		
The name of the co	proporation shall be: IN Tune Rec	ords, Inc.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address	_Mailing add	Mailing address, if different is:	
-	30701 Wrencrest Dr.	1.0.180		
_	Wesley Chapel, Fl. 33543	<u>Westey Chap</u>	el, Fl. 33545	
-	<u>·</u>			
	PURPOSE			
	hich the corporation is organized is:			
To produc	ce, distribute, and			
Sell reco	ded products.			
ARTICLE IV	SHARES.			
The number of share	res of stock is: 500			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ORS		
Name and Ti	ile: Anthony Guinn/coow	ner Name and Title: DAVIN	IA BANKS CO.DWNER	
Address:	6238 RYEYSON LIV.#3	Address: <u>6238</u>	Ryerson Cir. #3 V Chapel, Fl. 33544	
	Wesley Chopel, Fl. 33543		<u>4 CIXAPET, PT. 3334</u> 4	
Name and Ti	itle: Robert Blue / Co. Owner	Name and Title: 5/2010	n Blue/Coowner	
Address:	30701 Wrenchest Dr.	Address: 3070/	Wrencrest Dr.	
	Wesley Chapel, Fl. 3354	8 Wesley	1 Chapel, F1 33543	
		<u> </u>		
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	DAVINIA BANKS	3		
Address:	6238 Ryerson Cir. #	<u>5</u> 714	printed to the state of the sta	
	Westey Chaper, Fr. 555	. 7. 1	<u>ي</u> ب	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		₩int ⊇	
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	DAVINIA Banks.			
Address:	6238 Rijerson Cir. #3 Wesley Chopel, Fl. 335	<u> </u>		
	MESIEG CROPEL FI 355	44		
Having been nappu	ed as registered agent to accept service of pro-	cess for the above stated corpora	tion at the place designated in	
this certificate/l ar	n familiar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and agree to act	in this capacity	
Na.			1/-/-	
yw	Required Signature/Registered Agent		6/13/2011	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		. Dáte	
I submit this độcu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein i	are true. I am aware that the fa	lse information submitted in a	
document to the D	epartment of State constitutes a third degree fel	lony as provided for in s.817.155,	F.S.	
Mon	ena / al		1/1/2	
	100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6/13/2011	
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	